
Qualifying 4

Martins Group Formula Vee Championship

Pl No Name Time Behindon Lap MPHCar LapsCl

1 33 Matt HARBOT 1:34.72 6 79.81AHS Dominator 8 

2 4 Tim PROBERT 1:35.56 0.846 79.11Storm Bowles 7 

3 51 Matthew HYDE 1:35.62 0.903 79.06AHS Dominator 8 

4 99 Craig BELL 1:35.64 0.923 79.05AHS Dominator 8 

5 11 Ben CRESSEY 1:36.61 1.896 78.25Storm Vee 7 

6 94 Maurice GLOSTER 1:36.76 2.047 78.13GAC Vee 7 

7 3 Vaughn JONES 1:37.11 2.397 77.85Storm Vee 7 

8 66 Philip WATERHOUSE 1:38.61 3.897 76.67Filari Tasso 7B

9 26 Andrew HYDEN 1:38.99 4.276 76.37GAC Vee 7 

10 72 Colin GREGORY 1:39.13 4.417 76.26Sheane GSG Racing 7 

11 64 Sam WALBANK 1:40.97 6.257 74.87Storm Vee 7 

12 7 Richard WALSH 1:41.97 7.255 74.14GAC CRL03A 7 

13 23 Donald FRANCIS 1:43.84 9.127 72.80AHS Challenger 7 

14 28 Sam ENGINEER 1:44.03 9.317 72.67Storm SE2 7 

15 62 Mike OLDKNOW 1:44.16 9.447 72.58GAC 7 

16 80 Peter CANN 1:45.05 10.332 71.97GAC 7 

17 41 Andrew COOPER 1:45.10 10.383 71.93AHS Dominator Mk2 3 

18 43 John BOTNER 1:49.53 14.812 69.02Storm Vee 6 

19 22 John CRESSEY 1:50.45 15.736 68.45Storm Vee 7 

Not-Seen
47 Matt TOPHAM AHS ChallengerB

Exclusions
Car underweight50 Louis SCHOLES AHS Dominator Mk2 

24 Jun 23 11:49CroftStart Time : 10:35

Weather / Track: 

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper : Terry Stevens

THESE RESULTS REMAIN PROVISIONAL FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 MINUTES FROM THE TIME OF ISSUE AND UNTIL ALL JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS HAVE BEEN 
SETTLED.



Martins Group Formula Vee Championship

LAP TIMES  -  Qualifying 4

3

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Vaughn JONES

1 2:15.14 1:39.14 1:41.84 2:35.82 1:40.05 1:37.17 1:37.11

4

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Tim PROBERT

1 2:23.62 1:38.87 1:41.08 2:34.41 1:37.14 1:35.56 1:35.82

7

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Richard WALSH

1 2:18.59 1:42.54 3:06.58 1:55.76 1:41.97 1:42.08 1:50.30

11

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ben CRESSEY

1 2:52.17 1:36.92 2:01.59 2:00.94 1:41.30 1:36.61 1:36.68

22

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

John CRESSEY

1 2:43.11 1:50.82 2:05.74 2:00.68 1:50.85 1:50.45 1:51.39

23

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Donald FRANCIS

1 2:37.04 1:48.58 2:03.88 2:01.76 1:45.49 1:45.45 1:43.84

26

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Andrew HYDEN

1 2:05.45 1:41.54 1:42.39 2:40.59 1:39.67 1:38.99 1:47.64

28

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Sam ENGINEER

1 2:31.22 1:52.01 1:54.90 2:05.74 1:50.04 1:45.45 1:44.03

33

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Matt HARBOT

1 1:47.75 1:35.98 1:34.81 2:08.55 1:50.59 1:34.72 1:43.15 1:35.12

41

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Andrew COOPER

1 2:11.98 6:03.02 1:45.10

43

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

John BOTNER

1 2:20.48 1:49.53 1:52.58 3:39.14 2:41.17 2:07.31

50

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Louis SCHOLES

1 1:59.12 1:42.01 1:40.23 2:46.85 1:42.57 1:41.32 1:37.94

51

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Matthew HYDE

1 1:41.18 1:38.89 1:35.62 1:50.80 1:57.16 1:38.66 1:38.96 1:37.04
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62

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mike OLDKNOW

1 2:32.01 1:51.64 1:57.52 2:05.13 1:49.50 1:47.53 1:44.16

64

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Sam WALBANK

1 2:35.54 1:53.88 2:03.50 2:04.18 1:41.70 1:50.37 1:40.97

66

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Philip WATERHOUSE

1 2:25.42 1:41.96 1:45.88 2:25.17 1:40.44 1:39.44 1:38.61

72

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Colin GREGORY

1 2:08.62 1:42.83 1:42.32 2:36.70 1:43.00 1:40.20 1:39.13

80

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Peter CANN

1 2:28.81 1:45.05 2:01.46 2:07.45 1:50.63 1:50.66 1:47.94

94

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Maurice GLOSTER

1 2:18.59 1:39.35 1:40.90 2:34.56 1:39.70 1:37.48 1:36.76

99

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Craig BELL

1 1:42.83 1:36.37 1:35.64 1:51.31 1:57.13 1:40.27 1:38.66 1:35.71
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Martins Group Formula Vee Championship

Race 4

50 10s DELAYLouis SCHOLES

22 01:50.450John CRESSEY
19

20

43 01:49.530John BOTNER

41 01:45.100Andrew COOPER
17

18

80 01:45.050Peter CANN

62 01:44.160Mike OLDKNOW
15

16

28 01:44.030Sam ENGINEER

23 01:43.840Donald FRANCIS
13

14

7 01:41.970Richard WALSH

64 01:40.970Sam WALBANK
11

12

72 01:39.130Colin GREGORY

26 01:38.990Andrew HYDEN
9

10

66 01:38.610Philip WATERHOUSE

3 01:37.110Vaughn JONES
7

8

94 01:36.760Maurice GLOSTER

11 01:36.610Ben CRESSEY
5

6

99 01:35.640Craig BELL

51 01:35.620Matthew HYDE
3

4

4 01:35.560Tim PROBERT

33 01:34.720Matt HARBOT
1

2

POLE

No 50 will start after a 10 second delay

Printed : 11:51, 24 June 2023 HS Sports Timing and Results Systems Croft



Provisional Results  -  Race 4

Martins Group Formula Vee Championship

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHBehindCarCl

1 51 Matthew HYDE 10 1:34.4715:58.37 10 80.0378.88AHS Dominator 

2 99 Craig BELL 10 1:34.5716:01.16 10 79.9478.652.79AHS Dominator 

3 11 Ben CRESSEY 10 1:35.4816:10.80 9 79.1877.8712.43Storm Vee 

4 3 Vaughn JONES 10 1:35.2016:10.90 8 79.4177.8712.53Storm Vee 

5 33 Matt HARBOT 10 1:34.2616:13.60 8 80.2077.6515.23AHS Dominator 

6 94 Maurice GLOSTER 10 1:35.7116:14.88 9 78.9977.5516.51GAC Vee 

7 66 Philip WATERHOUSE 10 1:37.4216:39.77 3 77.6075.6241.40Filari TassoB

8 26 Andrew HYDEN 10 1:38.6716:42.53 9 76.6275.4144.16GAC Vee 

9 7 Richard WALSH 10 1:37.6416:45.99 5 77.4375.1547.62GAC CRL03A 

10 64 Sam WALBANK 10 1:39.8317:04.88 10 75.7373.761:06.51Storm Vee 

11 50 Louis SCHOLES 10 1:38.0617:07.19 10 77.1073.601:08.82AHS Dominator Mk2 

12 28 Sam ENGINEER 10 1:41.2717:23.22 9 74.6572.471:24.85Storm SE2 

13 23 Donald FRANCIS 10 1:40.6617:23.75 10 75.1072.431:25.38AHS Challenger 

14 80 Peter CANN 9 1:46.3016:19.45 9 71.1269.471 LapGAC 

15 22 John CRESSEY 9 1:47.1916:49.53 4 70.5367.401 LapStorm Vee 

Not-Classified
72 Colin GREGORY 6 1:39.69DNF 2 75.84Sheane GSG Racing 10:23.06 72.80 

62 Mike OLDKNOW 6 1:43.23DNF 4 73.23GAC 10:58.56 68.88 

4 Tim PROBERT 6 1:35.20DNF 6 79.41Storm Bowles 9:44.58 77.59 

43 John BOTNER 4 1:45.37DNF 2 71.75Storm Vee 10:00.19 50.38 

Fastest Lap

Matt HARBOT 1:34.26 833 AHS Dominator 80.20  

Philip WATERHOUSE 1:37.42 366 Filari Tasso 77.60B  

Non-Starters
41 Andrew COOPER AHS Dominator Mk2 

24 Jun 23 15:00CroftStart Time : 14:41

Weather / Track: 

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper : Terry Stevens

THESE RESULTS REMAIN PROVISIONAL FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 MINUTES FROM THE TIME OF ISSUE AND UNTIL ALL JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS HAVE BEEN SETTLED.



No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time Time No No Time No TimeNo

Lap Chart Martins Group Formula Vee Championship  -  Race 4

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10

Time

51 1:42.80 51 3:17.60 51 4:52.55 51 6:27.24 51 8:01.81 51 9:36.88 51 11:12.04 51 12:48.26 51 14:23.90 51 15:58.37

4 1:43.44 4 3:19.36 4 4:55.81 4 6:31.19 99 8:06.63 99 9:41.87 99 11:16.98 99 12:52.01 99 14:26.59 99 16:01.16

99 1:44.08 11 3:20.69 11 4:56.43 99 6:31.68 4 8:09.38 4 9:44.58 11 11:21.77 11 12:57.68 80 14:33.15 *1 11 16:10.80

11 1:44.53 99 3:21.03 99 4:56.83 11 6:32.45 11 8:09.43 11 9:45.21 3 11:22.93 3 12:58.13 11 14:33.16 3 16:10.90

94 1:45.37 3 3:21.85 3 4:58.03 3 6:33.84 3 8:09.88 3 9:45.57 94 11:26.31 94 13:02.09 3 14:34.52 33 16:13.60

3 1:45.83 94 3:22.47 94 4:59.67 94 6:36.62 94 8:13.60 94 9:49.92 33 11:29.24 22 13:02.33 *1 94 14:37.80 94 16:14.88

66 1:46.57 66 3:24.61 66 5:02.03 66 6:41.71 33 8:19.68 33 9:54.36 66 11:42.45 33 13:03.50 33 14:38.01 80 16:19.45 *1

26 1:48.22 72 3:28.59 26 5:07.99 33 6:44.71 66 8:21.59 66 9:59.76 26 11:45.44 66 13:22.50 22 14:54.29 *1 66 16:39.77

72 1:48.90 26 3:28.90 72 5:08.37 26 6:47.44 26 8:27.30 43 10:00.19 *2 7 11:46.30 26 13:24.63 66 15:00.79 26 16:42.53

64 1:50.93 64 3:31.87 33 5:09.72 72 6:49.65 7 8:29.15 26 10:06.28 64 12:00.85 7 13:26.63 26 15:03.30 7 16:45.99

7 1:52.18 7 3:32.48 7 5:12.34 7 6:51.51 72 8:31.19 7 10:07.81 50 12:10.23 64 13:44.23 7 15:04.84 22 16:49.53 *1

23 1:52.83 33 3:34.40 64 5:14.79 64 6:56.26 64 8:37.28 64 10:18.12 28 12:15.59 50 13:49.97 64 15:25.05 64 17:04.88

28 1:53.63 28 3:36.23 28 5:19.91 28 7:04.45 28 8:47.87 72 10:23.06 23 12:16.00 28 14:00.12 50 15:29.13 50 17:07.19

80 1:57.48 23 3:37.81 23 5:22.13 23 7:05.31 50 8:48.82 50 10:29.10 80 12:45.44 23 14:00.17 28 15:41.39 28 17:23.22

33 1:57.70 80 3:45.03 50 5:27.22 50 7:06.39 23 8:49.08 28 10:31.89 23 15:43.09 23 17:23.75

22 2:02.29 50 3:45.74 80 5:31.84 80 7:18.99 80 9:06.32 23 10:32.21

50 2:03.73 22 3:51.12 22 5:39.13 22 7:26.32 62 9:10.52 80 10:55.11

43 2:08.15 43 3:53.52 62 5:43.48 62 7:26.71 22 9:15.73 62 10:58.56

62 2:12.43 62 3:58.98 43 5:47.89 22 11:09.88
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Martins Group Formula Vee Championship

LAP TIMES  -  Race 4

3

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Vaughn JONES

1 1:45.83 1:36.02 1:36.18 1:35.81 1:36.04 1:35.69 1:37.36 1:35.20 1:36.39 1:36.38

4

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Tim PROBERT

1 1:43.44 1:35.92 1:36.45 1:35.38 1:38.19 1:35.20

7

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Richard WALSH

1 1:52.18 1:40.30 1:39.86 1:39.17 1:37.64 1:38.66 1:38.49 1:40.33 1:38.21 1:41.15

11

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ben CRESSEY

1 1:44.53 1:36.16 1:35.74 1:36.02 1:36.98 1:35.78 1:36.56 1:35.91 1:35.48 1:37.64

22

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

John CRESSEY

1 2:02.29 1:48.83 1:48.01 1:47.19 1:49.41 1:54.15 1:52.45 1:51.96 1:55.24

23

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Donald FRANCIS

1 1:52.83 1:44.98 1:44.32 1:43.18 1:43.77 1:43.13 1:43.79 1:44.17 1:42.92 1:40.66

26

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Andrew HYDEN

1 1:48.22 1:40.68 1:39.09 1:39.45 1:39.86 1:38.98 1:39.16 1:39.19 1:38.67 1:39.23

28

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Sam ENGINEER

1 1:53.63 1:42.60 1:43.68 1:44.54 1:43.42 1:44.02 1:43.70 1:44.53 1:41.27 1:41.83

33

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Matt HARBOT

1 1:57.70 1:36.70 1:35.32 1:34.99 1:34.97 1:34.68 1:34.88 1:34.26 1:34.51 1:35.59

43

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

John BOTNER

1 2:08.15 1:45.37 1:54.37 4:12.30

50

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Louis SCHOLES

1 2:03.73 1:42.01 1:41.48 1:39.17 1:42.43 1:40.28 1:41.13 1:39.74 1:39.16 1:38.06

51

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Matthew HYDE

1 1:42.80 1:34.80 1:34.95 1:34.69 1:34.57 1:35.07 1:35.16 1:36.22 1:35.64 1:34.47

62

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mike OLDKNOW

1 2:12.43 1:46.55 1:44.50 1:43.23 1:43.81 1:48.04
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64

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Sam WALBANK

1 1:50.93 1:40.94 1:42.92 1:41.47 1:41.02 1:40.84 1:42.73 1:43.38 1:40.82 1:39.83

66

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Philip WATERHOUSE

1 1:46.57 1:38.04 1:37.42 1:39.68 1:39.88 1:38.17 1:42.69 1:40.05 1:38.29 1:38.98

72

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Colin GREGORY

1 1:48.90 1:39.69 1:39.78 1:41.28 1:41.54 1:51.87

80

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Peter CANN

1 1:57.48 1:47.55 1:46.81 1:47.15 1:47.33 1:48.79 1:50.33 1:47.71 1:46.30

94

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Maurice GLOSTER

1 1:45.37 1:37.10 1:37.20 1:36.95 1:36.98 1:36.32 1:36.39 1:35.78 1:35.71 1:37.08

99

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Craig BELL

1 1:44.08 1:36.95 1:35.80 1:34.85 1:34.95 1:35.24 1:35.11 1:35.03 1:34.58 1:34.57
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Martins Group Formula Vee Championship

Qualifying 4
Second Best Times

Pl No Name 2nd Best on LapCar LapsCl

1 33 Matt HARBOT 1:34.81 3AHS Dominator 8 

2 99 Craig BELL 1:35.71 8AHS Dominator 8 

3 4 Tim PROBERT 1:35.82 7Storm Bowles 7 

4 11 Ben CRESSEY 1:36.68 7Storm Vee 7 

5 51 Matthew HYDE 1:37.04 8AHS Dominator 8 

6 3 Vaughn JONES 1:37.17 6Storm Vee 7 

7 94 Maurice GLOSTER 1:37.48 6GAC Vee 7 

8 66 Philip WATERHOUSE 1:39.44 6Filari Tasso 7B

9 26 Andrew HYDEN 1:39.67 5GAC Vee 7 

10 72 Colin GREGORY 1:40.20 6Sheane GSG Racing 7 

11 64 Sam WALBANK 1:41.70 5Storm Vee 7 

12 7 Richard WALSH 1:42.08 6GAC CRL03A 7 

13 28 Sam ENGINEER 1:45.45 6Storm SE2 7 

14 23 Donald FRANCIS 1:45.45 6AHS Challenger 7 

15 62 Mike OLDKNOW 1:47.53 6GAC 7 

16 80 Peter CANN 1:47.94 7GAC 7 

17 22 John CRESSEY 1:50.82 2Storm Vee 7 

18 43 John BOTNER 1:52.58 3Storm Vee 6 

19 41 Andrew COOPER 6:03.02 2AHS Dominator Mk2 3 

Not-Seen
47 Matt TOPHAM AHS ChallengerB

Exclusions
Car underweight50 Louis SCHOLES AHS Dominator Mk2 

24 Jun 23 11:54CroftStart Time : 10:35

Weather / Track: 

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper : Terry Stevens

THESE RESULTS REMAIN PROVISIONAL FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 MINUTES FROM THE TIME OF ISSUE AND UNTIL ALL JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS HAVE BEEN 
SETTLED.



Martins Group Formula Vee Championship

Race 13

50 10s DELALouis SCHOLES

41 02:11.980Andrew COOPER19

20

43 01:52.580John BOTNER

22 01:50.820John CRESSEY17

18

80 01:47.940Peter CANN

62 01:47.530Mike OLDKNOW15

16

23 01:45.450Donald FRANCIS

28 01:45.450Sam ENGINEER13

14

7 01:42.080Richard WALSH

64 01:41.700Sam WALBANK11

12

72 01:40.200Colin GREGORY

26 01:39.670Andrew HYDEN9

10

66 01:39.440Philip WATERHOUSE

94 01:37.480Maurice GLOSTER7

8

3 01:37.170Vaughn JONES

51 01:37.040Matthew HYDE5

6

11 01:36.680Ben CRESSEY

4 01:35.820Tim PROBERT3

4

99 01:35.710Craig BELL

33 01:34.810Matt HARBOT1

2

POLE
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Provisional Results  -  Race 13

Martins Group Formula Vee Championship

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHBehindCarCl

1 51 Matthew HYDE 6 1:34.449:38.38 6 80.0578.43AHS Dominator 

2 99 Craig BELL 6 1:34.649:39.43 6 79.8878.281.05AHS Dominator 

3 11 Ben CRESSEY 6 1:35.029:43.98 6 79.5677.675.60Storm Vee 

4 3 Vaughn JONES 6 1:34.759:44.45 6 79.7977.616.07Storm Vee 

5 94 Maurice GLOSTER 6 1:35.119:45.57 6 79.4977.467.19GAC Vee 

6 66 Philip WATERHOUSE 6 1:37.719:56.92 6 77.3775.9918.54Filari TassoB

7 26 Andrew HYDEN 6 1:37.429:57.75 4 77.6075.8819.37GAC Vee 

8 33 Matt HARBOT 6 1:34.8510:07.87 6 79.7074.6229.49AHS Dominator 

9 28 Sam ENGINEER 6 1:39.5510:18.86 4 75.9473.3040.48Storm SE2 

10 64 Sam WALBANK 6 1:40.7910:19.39 2 75.0173.2341.01Storm Vee 

11 50 Louis SCHOLES 6 1:39.3310:32.77 5 76.1171.6854.39AHS Dominator Mk2 

12 62 Mike OLDKNOW 6 1:46.8511:03.71 5 70.7568.341:25.33GAC 

13 23 Donald FRANCIS 6 1:40.7811:11.56 5 75.0167.541:33.18AHS Challenger 

14 22 John CRESSEY 6 1:48.7411:12.08 4 69.5267.491:33.70Storm Vee 

Not-Classified
7 Richard WALSH 6 1:38.76NCF 2 76.55GAC CRL03A 10:10.66 74.28 

41 Andrew COOPER 5 1:36.39DNF 4 78.43AHS Dominator Mk2 8:19.81 75.63 

72 Colin GREGORY 5 1:38.40DNF 2 76.83Sheane GSG Racing 9:10.64 68.65 

4 Tim PROBERT 2 1:36.40DNF 2 78.42Storm Bowles 3:19.30 75.87 

43 John BOTNER 2 2:14.22DNF 2 56.33Storm Vee 4:25.01 57.05 

80 Peter CANN 0 StarterGAC 

Fastest Lap

Matthew HYDE 1:34.44 651 AHS Dominator 80.05  

Philip WATERHOUSE 1:37.71 666 Filari Tasso 77.37B  

Red flag, result declared. #7 not running at time of red flag

25 Jun 23 14:06CroftStart Time : 13:38

Weather / Track: 

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper : Terry Stevens

THESE RESULTS REMAIN PROVISIONAL FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 MINUTES FROM THE TIME OF ISSUE AND UNTIL ALL JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS HAVE BEEN SETTLED.



No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time Time No No Time No TimeNo

Lap Chart Martins Group Formula Vee Championship  -  Race 13

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10

Time

99 1:41.68 99 3:17.55 99 4:52.68 99 6:28.04 51 8:03.94 51 9:38.38

4 1:42.90 4 3:19.30 51 4:54.01 51 6:28.57 99 8:04.79 99 9:39.43

51 1:43.52 51 3:19.41 11 4:57.56 11 6:33.20 11 8:08.96 11 9:43.98

3 1:43.91 3 3:20.63 3 4:58.25 3 6:33.72 3 8:09.70 3 9:44.45

11 1:44.74 11 3:21.66 94 4:58.74 94 6:34.64 94 8:10.46 94 9:45.57

94 1:45.18 94 3:22.00 66 5:03.31 66 6:41.10 66 8:19.21 66 9:56.92

66 1:46.41 66 3:25.09 26 5:04.44 26 6:41.86 41 8:19.81 26 9:57.75

26 1:47.84 26 3:26.11 41 5:05.85 41 6:42.24 26 8:19.95 33 10:07.87

72 1:48.29 72 3:26.69 7 5:10.11 7 6:49.49 7 8:30.98 7 10:10.66

7 1:49.53 7 3:28.29 64 5:13.92 64 6:54.86 33 8:33.02 28 10:18.86

64 1:50.66 41 3:28.54 72 5:15.61 28 6:55.52 28 8:36.98 64 10:19.39

41 1:50.84 64 3:31.45 28 5:15.97 33 6:57.34 64 8:37.58 50 10:32.77

28 1:52.16 23 3:33.89 23 5:16.98 23 6:58.97 23 8:39.75 62 11:03.71

23 1:52.92 28 3:34.35 33 5:20.77 72 7:06.55 50 8:52.44 23 11:11.56

62 1:58.52 50 3:42.52 50 5:29.29 50 7:13.11 72 9:10.64 22 11:12.08

50 2:02.86 33 3:43.46 62 5:38.79 62 7:25.97 62 9:12.82

22 2:02.88 62 3:49.90 22 5:42.33 22 7:31.07 22 9:19.97

33 2:06.01 22 3:52.50

43 2:10.79 43 4:25.01
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No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time Time No No Time No TimeNo

Lap Chart Martins Group Formula Vee Championship  -  Race 13

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10

Time

99 1:41.68 99 3:17.55 99 4:52.68 99 6:28.04 51 8:03.94 51 9:38.38 51 11:13.15

4 1:42.90 4 3:19.30 51 4:54.01 51 6:28.57 99 8:04.79 99 9:39.43 99 11:18.07

51 1:43.52 51 3:19.41 11 4:57.56 11 6:33.20 11 8:08.96 11 9:43.98 11 11:21.99

3 1:43.91 3 3:20.63 3 4:58.25 3 6:33.72 3 8:09.70 3 9:44.45 3 11:23.75

11 1:44.74 11 3:21.66 94 4:58.74 94 6:34.64 94 8:10.46 94 9:45.57 94 11:25.21

94 1:45.18 94 3:22.00 66 5:03.31 66 6:41.10 66 8:19.21 66 9:56.92 66 11:37.29

66 1:46.41 66 3:25.09 26 5:04.44 26 6:41.86 41 8:19.81 26 9:57.75 26 11:38.75

26 1:47.84 26 3:26.11 41 5:05.85 41 6:42.24 26 8:19.95 33 10:07.87 33 11:46.66

72 1:48.29 72 3:26.69 7 5:10.11 7 6:49.49 7 8:30.98 7 10:10.66 28 12:04.51

7 1:49.53 7 3:28.29 64 5:13.92 64 6:54.86 33 8:33.02 28 10:18.86 64 12:06.48

64 1:50.66 41 3:28.54 72 5:15.61 28 6:55.52 28 8:36.98 64 10:19.39

41 1:50.84 64 3:31.45 28 5:15.97 33 6:57.34 64 8:37.58 50 10:32.77

28 1:52.16 23 3:33.89 23 5:16.98 23 6:58.97 23 8:39.75 62 11:03.71

23 1:52.92 28 3:34.35 33 5:20.77 72 7:06.55 50 8:52.44 23 11:11.56

62 1:58.52 50 3:42.52 50 5:29.29 50 7:13.11 72 9:10.64 22 11:12.08

50 2:02.86 33 3:43.46 62 5:38.79 62 7:25.97 62 9:12.82

22 2:02.88 62 3:49.90 22 5:42.33 22 7:31.07 22 9:19.97

33 2:06.01 22 3:52.50

43 2:10.79 43 4:25.01
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Martins Group Formula Vee Championship

LAP TIMES  -  Race 13

3

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Vaughn JONES

1 1:43.91 1:36.72 1:37.62 1:35.47 1:35.98 1:34.75

4

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Tim PROBERT

1 1:42.90 1:36.40

7

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Richard WALSH

1 1:49.53 1:38.76 1:41.82 1:39.38 1:41.49 1:39.68

11

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ben CRESSEY

1 1:44.74 1:36.92 1:35.90 1:35.64 1:35.76 1:35.02

22

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

John CRESSEY

1 2:02.88 1:49.62 1:49.83 1:48.74 1:48.90 1:52.11

23

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Donald FRANCIS

1 1:52.92 1:40.97 1:43.09 1:41.99 1:40.78 2:31.81

26

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Andrew HYDEN

1 1:47.84 1:38.27 1:38.33 1:37.42 1:38.09 1:37.80

28

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Sam ENGINEER

1 1:52.16 1:42.19 1:41.62 1:39.55 1:41.46 1:41.88

33

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Matt HARBOT

1 2:06.01 1:37.45 1:37.31 1:36.57 1:35.68 1:34.85

41

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Andrew COOPER

1 1:50.84 1:37.70 1:37.31 1:36.39 1:37.57

43

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

John BOTNER

1 2:10.79 2:14.22

50

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Louis SCHOLES

1 2:02.86 1:39.66 1:46.77 1:43.82 1:39.33 1:40.33

51

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Matthew HYDE

1 1:43.52 1:35.89 1:34.60 1:34.56 1:35.37 1:34.44
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62

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mike OLDKNOW

1 1:58.52 1:51.38 1:48.89 1:47.18 1:46.85 1:50.89

64

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Sam WALBANK

1 1:50.66 1:40.79 1:42.47 1:40.94 1:42.72 1:41.81

66

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Philip WATERHOUSE

1 1:46.41 1:38.68 1:38.22 1:37.79 1:38.11 1:37.71

72

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Colin GREGORY

1 1:48.29 1:38.40 1:48.92 1:50.94 2:04.09

94

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Maurice GLOSTER

1 1:45.18 1:36.82 1:36.74 1:35.90 1:35.82 1:35.11

99

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Craig BELL

1 1:41.68 1:35.87 1:35.13 1:35.36 1:36.75 1:34.64
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